

James Whitcomb Riley Festival Association Educational Arts Partnership

The **James Whitcomb Riley Festival Association** recognized the need for additional financial support of the arts in public schools and is pleased to announce this grant program to further the visual and performing arts in Hancock County schools. The Riley Festival presents opportunities for people of all ages to exhibit or demonstrate their artistic talents through several events held during our annual celebration of the birth of James Whitcomb Riley, "The Hoosier Poet." Through this partnership program, educators will be able to maintain or expand existing programs or develop new approaches to increase the artistic talents, interest in or knowledge of the arts of their students. Programs funded may include, but are not limited to, the graphic arts, drama, music, and resource materials for libraries. A maximum of \$500.00 will be awarded to approved grant applicants.

The following criteria will be used to evaluate the merits of each proposal:

- Number of students impacted
- Program objectives Details of program and all associated costs must be provided
- Whether the grant supports a new or existing program
- Institutions must be located in Hancock County

If this grant is for a program to be held at more than one school (a multi-school grant request), please submit one application only. The individual schools and contacts must be listed on the application as indicated. Please indicate if the grant may be awarded for all schools or if it should be divided equally between all schools.

Persons receiving grants will be expected to mention the *Riley Festival Educational Arts Partnership* in any publicity concerning their program and be willing to make a presentation about their program at a Riley Festival Board meeting.

<u>Applications must be received by September 1, 2024.</u> Grant applications will be reviewed and funds will begin being awarded during the Riley Festival, October 3-6, 2024. Applications received after this date may be considered on a "funds available" basis. Applications are to be sent to the

James Whitcomb Riley Festival Association 20 W. South St. Greenfield, IN 46140

Or emailed to:

jwrileyfestival@outlook.com

The awarding of the grants and the dollar amount awarded to each recipient is at the discretion of the Riley Festival Board of Directors.

James Whitcomb Riley Festival Association Educational Arts Partnership -Grant Application

School				
Phone				
Program Director				
Email Contact				
Principal				
Project Title				
Submission Date				
Multi-Schools Gran	Request Contact i	information_		
Vision Statement / R	ationale			
Project Objectives /	Goals			
Students Served/ Ta	rget Population			
Program Description	<u>n</u>			
Time Line				
Anticipated closure	<u>date</u>			

Evaluation Outcomes		
Budget (Details of all associated costs must be pro	ovided)	
	,	
	Total \$	
If funds are not available to award the total b	oudget will you accept a lesser amount?	
How would your project be affected?		
Signature of Program Director	Date	
Signature of Principal	Date	
Completed application can be sent to:		

James Whitcomb Riley Festival Association 20 W South St. Greenfield, IN 46140

Or emailed to:

jwriley festival @outlook.com

Applications must be received by September 1, 2024

(1	Additional pages may be attached or this application may be modified to allow sufficient space for the space of the space	for
tł	ne information requested.)	